
SSL Contacts 2023 Name Mobile Email
Betteshanger

U11 Manager Clive Towe 07714344715

Deal Vics

U9 Manager Scott McNamara 07427601418 scotthunted@gmail.com

U11a Manager Chris Searle 07725866305 chrisjsearle@hotmail.com

U11b Manager Dipta Malik 07428144753 dipta.malik@gmail.com

U11 Girls Manager Scott McNamara 07427601418 scotthunted@gmail.com

U13 Manager n/a

U15 Manager n/a

U18 Manager n/a

Elham Valley

U11 Manager

U13 Manager

U15 Manager

U18 Manager Kavan Risby 07598945739 kavan66@hotmail.co.uk

Folkestone

U9 Manager
Alwyn Fernandes
Malcolm Porter

07516 811470
07941 180291

alwyn@folkestonecc.com
malcolm.porter3@talktalk.net

U11 Girls Only
Heather Southgate
Malcolm Porter

07449319719
07941 180291

heather-southgate@hotmail.co.uk
malcolm.porter3@talktalk.net

U11 Manager (ASH)
James Stone
Alwyn Fernandes

07522 405570
07516 811470

jestone77.js@gmail.com 
alwyn@folkestonecc.com

U11 Manager 1 (SSL)
James Stone
Alwyn Fernandes

07522 405570
07516 811470

jestone77.js@gmail.com 
alwyn@folkestonecc.com

U11 Manager (CANT)
James Stone
Alwyn Fernandes

07522 405570
07516 811470

jestone77.js@gmail.com 
alwyn@folkestonecc.com

U13 Manager (ASH Div1)
Steven Rowe
James Douse
Jazz Thind

07545 780794
07957 642661
07540 887729

age-rowey@hotmail.co.uk
jdouse138@googlemail.com
jazthind@googlemail.com



SSL Contacts 2023 Name Mobile Email

U13 Manager (ASH Div2)
Sam Ireland
Ben Allon

07813 375816
07598791289

sam.ireland@bigjigstoys.com
ben_allon@hotmail.co.uk

U13 Manager (SSL)
Sam Ireland
Ben Allon

07813 375816
07598791289

sam.ireland@bigjigstoys.com
ben_allon@hotmail.co.uk

U13 Manager (CANT)
Steven Rowe
James Douse
Jazz Thind

07545 780794
07957 642661
07540 887729

age-rowey@hotmail.co.uk
jdouse138@googlemail.com
jazthind@googlemail.com

U15 Manager (ASH)
Malcolm Porter
James Stone

07941 180291
07522 405570

malcolm.porter3@talktalk.net
jestone77.js@gmail.com 

U15 Manager (SSL)
Malcolm Porter
James Stone

07941 180291
07522 405570

malcolm.porter3@talktalk.net
jestone77.js@gmail.com 

U18 Manager (SSL) Alwyn Fernandes 07516 811470 alwyn@folkestonecc.com

Hythe

U9 Manager/Head Coach Martin Cobb 01303 266981 thecobbs13@gmail.com

U11 Manager Matt Day 07773 773087 mattday74@gmail.com

U11 Manager (Girls) Chris Green 07984 060409 clym_yeobright@hotmail.com

U13 Manager Dave Potter 07790 099829 davenotatwork@btinternet.com

U15 Manager Roger Mapstone 07899 671228 / 01303 262119roger.mapstone@lineone.net

U18 Manager N/A

Mersham Sports

Girls Manager Helen Fagg helen.fagg@kentcricket.co.uk

Sandwich Town

U11 Manager Simon Moore sdmuk@aol.com

U11 Manager Chris Hodgson chris.hodgson@kentwaterjet.co.uk

U13 Manager

U15 Manager

U18 Manager

Sibton Park



SSL Contacts 2023 Name Mobile Email
U11 Manager Steve Hickmott 07813 340066

U13 Manager Annabelle Richards 07377 656703

U15 Manager Tony Barnes 07869 283195

U18 Manager

St Lawrence & HC

U11 Manager

U13 Manager

U15 Manager Steph Chapman Stephchapman1@gmail.com

U18 Manager

Junior Admin Fleur Malik a.slhcu11@yahoo.com

St Margaret's

U11 Manager
Mark Parnell
Ritchie Hulks

fernandmarkparnell@sky.com
incredhulks@hotmail.com

U13 Manager
Mark Parnell
Ritchie Hulks

fernandmarkparnell@sky.com
incredhulks@hotmail.com

U15 Manager

U18 Manager
Mark Parnell
Ritchie Hulks

fernandmarkparnell@sky.com
incredhulks@hotmail.com

Walmer

U11 Manager Andy Birkett 07720 505923 Andy.Birkett@iceland.co.uk

U13 Manager Glyn Rees 07970 478188 GMRees67@gmail.com

U15 Manager Andy Birkett 07720 505923 Andy.Birkett@iceland.co.uk

U18 Manager N/a


